	OPAP 180		
<b>©</b> 2011	Staas & Halsey LLP  RECORDA  Pai  PA  PA  PA  The Director of the Company and Trademark Offi	05/31/2012	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	103645223 hio KOBAYASHI 3)	Hiroki KOBAYASHI
2. <sub>1</sub>	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
9'	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with	n a new application.	
	OR  This document is being filed after filing of  (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/483,485  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.		· ,
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1565 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005		
6.	Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 of Person Signing	/Mark J. Henry/ Signature  Total number of page	/May 30, 2012/ Date s including cover sheet: 2
·	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 86/95/201	
©2011		Ø1 FC:802	2 W Mark 1 - CM (2) 21 - 1 M 28

PATENT REEL: 028344 FRAME: 0640

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt hereby sells, assigns and transfers to to the invention entitled	of which is hereby acknowledge ASSIGNEE the entire and exclus	d, the undersigned ASSIGNOR ive right, tille and interest
(Title of Invention)		ال معرف العالم المعرب العالم المعرب العالم المعرب العالم المعرب العالم المعرب العالم المعرب المعرب المعرب المع
NON-TRANSITORY, COMPUTER READABLE STORAGE MEDI SUPPORT DEVICE	UM, METHOD OF CONTROLLING ANALYTICAL.	SUPPORT DEVICE, AND ANALYTICAL
SINTORE DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Appli Letters Patent of the United States wa	cation PCT/JP/an s executed on even date herewit	d/or for which application for h or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No.	Assignee's attorney in (b) the specified da	is hereby anthorized to insert ta, when known.
and to said application and all Letter and any continuation, division, renewa thereon, for the full term or terms for including any extensions thereof (coll Parent(s)").	<ol> <li>substitute; reissue or reexa r which the said Letters Patent</li> </ol>	mination application based
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the securing maintaining and enforcing properties of said application(s) and reissue, reexamination, or public use which may arise or be declared in relacted to the sexecuting all papers, including separate providing sworn testimony, and obtaini	e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, otection for said invention. In the issuance of said Letters Peroceeding, and in any litigatition to same, such acts to include assignments and declarations.	destrable or expedient, for cluding in the preparation and atent(s), in any interference, on or other legal proceeding unde but not be limited to , taking all rightful oaths.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).
Hideki Abe	Nideki Abe	May . 10 . 21/2
(Signature)	( Type Name)	t (Dura)
Sachio Kobnyashi	SACHIO KOBAYASHI	May 10, 2012
( Strontory)	( Type Name).	May 10 5 2012
I dirohi Kobayashi	Hiroki Kobayashi	May 10, 2012
(Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
	A CONTRACTOR OF STATE	er og er film og skriver og skriv Det skriver og skriver

PATENT 6
REEL: 028344 FRAME: 0641